506620728 04/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6667535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN S. LEE	04/15/2020
YOUNGHAG CHOI	04/14/2020
SOONDONG JUNG	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREAT DANE LLC
Street Address:	222 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 920
Internal Address:	C/O CC INDUSTRIES, INC.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17216002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)322-6165

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com **Correspondent Name:** LLOYD G. FARR

301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, SUITE 2300 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011283/09150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LLOYD G. FARR
SIGNATURE:	/Lloyd G. Farr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=11283 09150 Assignment#page1.tif source=11283_09150_Assignment#page2.tif

source=11283_09150_Assignment#page3.tif source=11283_09150_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christian S. Lee, of Pooler, Georgia, Younghag Choi, of Pooler,

Georgia, and SoonDong Jung, of Richmond Hill, Georgia (the "Inventors"), have invented

certain new and useful improvements in an UNDERRIDE GUARD ASSEMBLY FOR

TRAILERS, for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2020, and assigned Application No. 63/004,387; and

WHEREAS, GREAT DANE LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an

address of c/o CC Industries, Inc., 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 920, Chicago, Illinois 60601

("Great Dane"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said invention and

any and all patents resulting therefrom, including any foreign patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Inventors

acknowledge the sale, transfer, and assignment, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto

Great Dane, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention

or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and

in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any patent, utility model or similar applications

(including original applications, divisional applications, continuation and continuation-in-part

applications) filed in the United States and any foreign country based thereon or otherwise

directed to said invention or inventions, including the right to file said foreign applications under

the provisions of any international convention, which includes the right to claim priority under

the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and/or any other international

convention or agreement of local law, regulation, or provision for the making of a priority claim;

also in and to any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by the

Inventors while providing services to Great Dane and any such applications directed thereto filed

in the United States or any foreign country, including the right to claim priority under the Paris

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and/or any other international convention or

agreement or local law, regulation, or provision; also in and to any and all patents, utility models,

or similar granted rights, including all reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, to be

obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements,

including any patents, utility models or similar rights issuing from the aforesaid applications, and

the Inventors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents,

utility models, or similar rights on said application or applications to Great Dane as assigned of

the entire interest.

Further, the Inventors agree that they will communicate to Great Dane all facts known to

them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make

all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to Great Dane, its successors and assigns,

to obtain and enforce patent or related intellectual property rights for said invention or inventions

in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GREAT DANE LLC and the Inventors have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the dates indicated below.

GREAT DANE LLC

5/27/2020 Date:

Name: DAMIEL E CARTER

Title: DIRECTOR, PRODUCT SAFETY + COMPLIANCE

of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	15th day
	Christian S, Lee	
of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	<u>14th</u> day
	Younghag Choi	
of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this, 2020.	16th_ _{day}
	SoonDong Jung	